

05-18-2001

05-30-2001



DNLY

1 SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail RCPT UT #11	; ; de fer finet on fer i fer finet fer e finet fer fer fer e finet de fill fer fer fer fer fer fer fer fer fer fer
	イクイフクククロフ

To the Honorable Commissioner 101/3365/		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT 5-19-0)	SIEMENS GEBÄUDESICHERHEIT GMBH & CO. oHG Frankfurter Ring 152 Munich Federal Republic of Germany	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - Germany ☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation	
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Other - Germany Stock Company	
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: April 24, 2001	Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 75/487242	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41):	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:		
5.2.4V 4		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0517

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVES

Assignee

Siemens Gebäudesicherheit GmbH & Co. oHG

Mark

SIGMASPACE

Application No.:

75/487242

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42 Street, New York, New York 10017, U.S.A., is hereby designated applicant's and/or registrant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant (registrant) hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly adn serverally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

Lawrence E. Abelman

Victor M. Tannenbaum

Gabriel M. Frayne

Peter J. Lynfield

Jeffrey A. Schwab

Stewart J. Fried

Norman S. Beier

Howard P. Beck

members of the bar of the State of New York

c/o ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42 Street New York, New York 10017

to prosecute this application, to maintain this registration and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all certificates.

Siemens Gebäudesicherheit GmbH & Co. oHG

(Date)

11.04.2001 (By)

(Name)

Wenske

Kaises

(Title)

Chief Executive

TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a German company, whose address is Wittelsbacherplatz 2, Munich, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter the Assignor), and Siemens Gebäudesicherheit GmbH & Co. oHG, a German joint stock company whose address is Frankfurter Ring 152, Munich, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter the assignee) have agreed:

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark Application No. 75/487242 for "SIGMASPACE", and the goodwill of the business relating thereto, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark Application, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark Application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for and recover for the past infringements thereof.

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

(Date) April 24,2001 (

(Name)

(Title)

\$dhmidt

Prokurist

Losse

Manager Trademarks

RECORDED: 05/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0519